Agreement submitted   showing details for having satisfactorily handled any type of coal 
of SCCL / Coal India Ltd and its subsidiaries  not less than 50000 T (Fifty thousand 
Metric tonnes) per annum in any one of the above mentioned years.   

iv. The Annual Turnover of the Bidder shall be atleast Rs.12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve 
crores only) in any one of the last three years i.e., 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21. The 
Bidder shall furnish the annual statement of accounts or the annual Turnover certificate 
certified by the practicing Chartered Accountant or attested copy of IT Return in any